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Radiation Salety Director
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May 20th, 2000 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
O11 Ryan Plaza Drive 400 
Aelington, Texas 76011 

Att: Vivian Cambell 

RE: Organizational Changes 
License No. 42-26214-01 

Deor Madam$ 

Enclosed Is a revision of the Emergency Phone Numbers 
Appendix of Technical Welding Laboratories Radiation Safety, 
Operating and Emergency Procedures Manual. Specifically Scott 
A. hanes has replaced Tim Hopkins as Radiation Safety 
Director. Since these revisions do not require a change to 
any ot the license conditions, we assume that an amendment 
tee will not be required. Please notify us if our assumption 
is incorrect.  

Unless otherwise informed by the Commission we assume that 
all revisions submitted will be acceptable.  

Should additional information be required, please do not 
hesitate to contaot us.  

Respect "ul y, 

Scott A banes 

Radiation Safety Director 

Enclosure: Appendix 0 & E Procedures Emergency Phone Numbers 
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Copy of Texas State Card 

Certificate of RSO Seminar



APPENDIX 
EMER.GENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS 

Radiation Safety Officer 
Scott Hanes 

Operations Manager 
Mike Ballard

La"nco & Asso•_iate 
Laurie McGowen 
Radiation Consultant 

Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Technical Welding Laboratories 
Pasadena, TX 24 Hour 
answering serdce 

Texas Department of Health 
Bureau of radiation Control

Office 
Mobile 
Pager 

Office 
Mobile 
Pager 

Office

Office 

Office 

Office

(281) 
(281) 
(713) 

(281) 
(281) 
(713)

487-8800 
808-8732 
716-2848 

487-8800 
808-2608 
716-4592

(281) 362-8496 

(817) 860-8100 

(281) 487-8800 

(512) 834-6688
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  HANES 
    

   
  

OB3ECTIVE: 

A challenging administrative position in a growth oriented 
organization, which offers diverse job responsibilities and 
opportunities.  

QUALIFICATIONS: 

Basic computer skills, leadership abilities, and supervisory 
experience.  

EXPERIEiNCE: 

Technical Welding Laboratories 
Field Service Technician, Supervisor, & Radiation Safety 
Director, 1994 - Present 

Started as a trainee, working as a radiographer. Learning 
the field and advancing to Technician, then promoted to site 
Supervisor, which included running day to day operations, 
client meetings, ordering supplies, and equipment 
maintenance. Now the Radiation Safety Director, which 
involves all aspestc of Radiation Safety, namely ensuring 
compliance with all applicable State and Pederal Regulations.  
Employee training, and writing company safety policies.  

EDUCATION: 

3. Frank bobie High School, Pasadena, Texas 

REFERENCES: 

Available upon request 
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