MAIN OFFICE: 2816 LILAC - PASADENA, TEXAS 77503 - (281) 487-8880 FAX # (281) 998-0288

DATE: May 26th, 2000

.

TO: Vivian Camboll

PAX NO: (817) 860-8263

COMPANY: Nuclear Regulatory Commission

FROM: TECHNICAL WELDING LABORATORY INC.

OUR FAX: (261) 998-0295 OUR PHONE: (261) 487-8800

WILLINGUNE IESIME APP MS ASIA AND

SUB-SITE

POINT COMPORT PHONE: (361) 987-2842 FAX: (361) 987-2197

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SENT 4 +COVER SHEET

HINGHIS

COMMENTS: Mrs Cambell, I hope this is everything you need, if you require any additional information please do not hesitate to contact me at (281) 487-8800. Thank you in advance for your help and cooperation.

Scott A. Hanes Radiation Safety Director

TOP

MAIN OFFICE: 2815 LILAC - PASADENA, TEXAS 77503 - (201) 487-8800 FAX # (201) 998-0295

MAY 3 0 2000

May 26th, 2000

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 611 Ryan Plaza Drive 400 Arlington, Texas 76011

Att: Vivian Cambell

RE: Organizational Changes License No. 42-25214-01

Doar Madam,

Enclosed is a revision of the Emergency Phone Numbers Appendix of Technical Welding Laboratories Radiation Safety, Operating and Emergency Procedures Manual. Specifically Scott A. Hanes has replaced Tim Hopkins as Radiation Safety Director. Since these revisions do not require a change to any of the license conditions, we assume that an amendment fee will not be required. Please notify us if our assumption is incorrect.

Unless otherwise informed by the Commission we assume that all revisions submitted will be acceptable.

Should additional information be required, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully,

Scott A Hanes Radiation Safety Director

Enclosure: Appendix O & E Procedures Emergency Phone Numbers

Resume

Copy of Texas State Card

Certificate of RSO Seminar

APPENDIX EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Radiation Safety Officer Scott Hanes	Office Mobile Pager	(281) 487-8800 (281) 808-8732 (713) 716-2848
Operations Manager Mike Ballard	Office Mobile Pager	(281) 487-8800 (281) 808-2608 (713) 716-4592
Lamco & Associate Laurie McGowen Radiation Consultant	Office	(281) 362- 8 496
Nuclear Regulatory Commission	Office	(817) 860-8100
Technical Welding Laboratories Pasadena, TX 24 Hour answering service	Office	(281) 487-8800
Texas Department of Health Bureau of radiation Control	Office	(512) 834-6688

CICCRED - DEMONS

TML

80 Ø

ras F 1997 a Milli Malancia da su a adrem sua su anterna dura sa sublika

an a	
TDH-BRC INDUSTRIAL RADIOGRAPHY I.D. CARD IDENTIFICATION NO_005276 EXPIRATION DATE_07/31/04	
DATE OF BIRTH	
NAME Scott Allen Hanes	ľ
SIGNATURE Sad M	

÷.

QUALIFICATION 1 = RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS CODES 2 * X-RAY MACHINES 3 BOTH (RAM & X-RAY)

V,

IML

STATE AUDIT NO_

10640

4

and the second states and the second states and the second

HOLDER: This I.D. card is the property of the State of Texas and may be revoked or suspended under the provisions of <u>Texas</u> <u>Regulations for Control of Radiation</u>, Part 31. A fee will be charged for the replacement of any I.D. card. NOTICE: If found, drog in meanest U.S. Mailbox. Postmaster postage guaranteed, return to: Texas Department of Health Bureau of Radiation Control 1100 West 49th Street Austin, Texas 78756-3189

and the second second

02/50/5000 08:14 EVX 5818880582 954.159

IL MARKING AL ANDRESS

SCOTT ALLEN HANES

OBJECTIVE:

A challenging administrative position in a growth oriented organization, which offers diverse job responsibilities and opportunities.

QUALIFICATIONS:

Basic computer skills, leadership abilities, and supervisory experience.

EXPERIENCE:

Technical Welding Laboratories Field Service Technician, Supervisor, & Radiation Safety Director, 1994 - Present

Started as a trainee, working as a radiographer. Learning the field and advancing to Technician, then promoted to site Supervisor, which included running day to day operations, client meetings, ordering supplies, and equipment maintenance. Now the Radiation Safety Director, which involves all aspests of Radiation Safety, namely ensuring compliance with all applicable State and Federal Regulations. Employee training, and writing company safety policies.

EDUCATION:

J. Frank Dobie High School, Pasadena, Texas

REFERENCES:

Available upon request

1976 (1987) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)

	LAMCO & ASSOCIATE Certificate of Training	
	Presented To: Scott A. Hanes	
	Attending The Seminar For Radiation Safety Officer	
May 2	24, 2000 DATE	
De	signature	
	<u> </u>	

80

05/26/2000 08:14 FAX 2819980295

TWL